

Particulars	For the Quarter and 9 months ended 31/12/2015					(Rs. In Lakhs)
	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended	Year to date	Year to date	Previous
	31/12/2015	30/09/2015	31/12/2014	Figures for Current Period ended 31/12/2015	figures for the previous year ended 31/12/2014	year ended
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	31/03/2015
(Refer Notes Below)						Audited
1 Income from Operations						
Gross Sales Income	429.81	896.38	1047.23	2144.37	3283.51	4610.15
Less Excise Duty	29.74	70.70	57.99	184.14	202.62	282.14
(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	400.07	825.68	989.24	1,960.23	3,080.89	4,328.01
(b) Other Operating Income	0.11	(5.07)	25.60	3.54	59.12	99.24
Total Income from operations (Net)	400.18	820.61	1,014.84	1,963.77	3,140.01	4,427.25
2 Expenses						
a. Cost of materials consumed	362.52	747.92	795.76	1,775.71	2,210.21	3,129.52
b. Purchases of stock in trade	-	22.39	32.68	67.35	314.21	358.20
c. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade	22.37	108.21	(22.45)	236.61	30.18	87.65
d. Employees benefit expense	15.16	16.85	12.67	42.67	32.57	59.13
e. Depreciation and amortisation expense	18.48	18.48	12.75	55.44	38.25	78.03
f. Other expenses (any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately).	54.87	49.77	64.23	153.75	268.13	377.69
Total Expenses	473.40	963.63	895.64	2,331.53	2,893.55	4,090.22
3 Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance costs & Exceptional Items (1-2)	(73.22)	(143.02)	119.20	(367.76)	246.46	337.03
4 Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
5 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance cost & Exceptional Items (3+4)	(73.22)	(143.02)	119.20	(367.76)	246.46	337.03
6 Finance Costs	15.70	6.35	93.97	53.60	197.83	281.73
7 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance Costs but before Exceptional Items(5-6)	(88.92)	(149.37)	25.23	(421.36)	48.63	55.30
8 Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9 Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	(88.92)	(149.37)	25.23	(421.36)	48.63	55.30
10 Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	9.37
11 Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	(88.92)	(149.37)	25.23	(421.36)	48.63	45.93
12 Extraordinary Item (Net of tax expense Rs. Lakhs)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13 Net profit/(Loss) for the period (11+12)	(88.92)	(149.37)	25.23	(421.36)	48.63	45.93
14 Paid -up equity share capital	606.10	606.10	606.10	606.10	606.10	606.10
(Face value of the share Rs. 10)						
15 Reserve excluding Revaluation						
Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						360.97
16 a) Earnings per share (EPS) before extraordinary items (of Rs 10 each) (not annualised):						
Basic	(1.47)	(2.46)	0.42	(6.95)	0.80	0.76
Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Earnings per share (EPS) after extraordinary items (of Rs 10 each) (not annualised):						
Basic	(1.47)	(2.46)	0.42	(6.95)	0.80	0.76
Diluted						

Notes:
 1) The above Quarterly Results (Provisional) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12 February 2016 .
 2) In the opinion of the Board Of Directors,there is only one Major segment, hence, no separate segments are reported as prescribed under AS - 17, "Segment Reporting".
 3)The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out limited review of the above standalone result pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 .
 4) As intimated by the company's Registrars,the investors complaints pending as on 31 December 2015 and as at 30 September 2015 were Nil.

For Sonal Adhesives Limited

Place : Khopoli
 Date : 12 February 2016

Sandeep Arora
 Managing Director